Guy M. Hicks AT&T Tennessee T:615.214.6301
at&t General Attorney - TN 333 Commerce Street F: 615-214-7406
Suite 2101 ghl402@att.com

Nashville, TN 37201-1800

March 30, 2011

VIA HAND DELIVERY
filed electronically in docket office on 03/31/11

Hon. Mary Freeman, Chairman
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37238

Re: Petition of Cricket Communications, Inc. for Arbitration of Rates, Terms and
Conditions of Interconnection with BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. dba
AT&T Tennessee
Docket No. 10-00113

Dear Chairman Freeman:

On December 15, 2010, AT&T Tennessee and Cricket Communications, Inc. filed a
petition for approval of an amendment to their interconnection agreement. The
amendment negotiated by the parties extends the term of their existing interconnection
agreement to December 31, 2011. Attachment A to the amendment is the successor
agreement negotiated by the parties.

Pursuant to Section 252(e)(4) of the federal Telecommunications Act, the
amendment has been deemed approved by operation of law. Approval of the amendment

resolves the arbitration proceeding pending in this docket.

r truly yours,

909755

USA
@ Proud Sponsor of the US. Olympc Team


AA01009
Typewritten Text
filed electronically in docket office on 03/31/11


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on March 31, 2011, a copy of the foregoing document was served

on the following, via the method indicated:

[ 1 Hand

[ ] Mail

[ ] Facsimile
[ 1 Overnight

yd

[zgf Electronic

Hand
Mail
Facsimile
Qvernight
é}fElectromc

[]
[]
[]
[]
[

820394

Henry Walker, Esquire
Bradley Arant, et al.

1600 Division Street, #700
Nashville, TN 37203
hwalker@babc.com

K.C. Halm, Esquire

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1919 Pennsylvania Ave NW, #800
Washington, DC 20006-3401
kchalm@dwt.com

//

. /





